

We SERVE because We're LIONS We're LIONS because We CARE

2024 - New Year USA Flag Program Opportunities



Belton Lions Club Contact: Secretary Karen Stagner kastagne@att.net Phone: 409-750-0102

Thank you for helping us to Serve our Community

The U.S. Flag Program allows us to provide the following:

Scholarships for children in the Belton area who qualify for Texas Lions Camp for children who are physically disabled, hearing/vision impaired or diabetic.

Eye examinations and glasses for children in Belton I.S.D.

Two Annual College scholarships for Belton High School Graduating Seniors.

Helping to maintain Lions Pavilion and Playground for Children with Special Needs at Heritage Park.

Supporting families of Children with Special Needs for Easter, Thanksgiving and Christmas.

Partnering with Belton I.S.D. for their HEARTBEAT Angel Program.

Pictures with Santa for HOCTIL Families of Children with Special Needs.







Re-new or Join Today!

Line the streets of
Belton, Texas
with
USA Flags
Year-Round

2024 Perpetual USA Flag Program

Make check payable to

BELTON LIONS Foundation

Mail to: P.O. Box 115, Belton, Texas 76513 (one form per address)

Name:
Belton Address:
Phone:
Email: (required)
○ \$30.00 Annually - USA Flag - Renewing

NEW Participant only *

* \$10.00 one-time additional charge to new participants - for installation of pole sleeve and cap.

We will not pick up the flag at the end of the year.. Instead, the flag will be entrusted to your care perpetually. The flag should be illuminated if displayed at night. If you If you are unable to illuminate the Flag, we ask you to take the Flag in each night at dusk, and replace it in the yard each morning at sunrise.

At any time your flag needs attention or replacement from normal wear and tear, please contact the Belton Lions Club. The Club is not responsible for loss or damage replacement due to vandalism or theft.

If you are moving from the area during 2024, please Contact the Club to make arrangements for the flag to be picked up.

Belton Lions Foundation Contact: Secretary Karen Stagner, kastagne@att.net, 409-750-0102

Signature: (required)

Mail to: P.O. Box 115, Belton, Texas 76513 (one form per address)

2024 - New Year New Program Opportunities

Perpetual USA Flag Program



It is encouraging to see the patriotism of so many in our community as you proudly fly the flag of the United States of America. Thank you for supporting the Belton Lions Club through this program.

The Belton Lions Club asks you to fly the Flag daily.

We will not pick up the flag at the end of the year. Instead, **the flag will be entrusted to your care perpetually**.

The flag should be illuminated if displayed at night. If you are interested in purchasing a **solar flag-pole light**, contact Belton Lions Club for information. Otherwise, we ask you to take the Flag in each night at dusk, and replace it in the yard each morning at sunrise.

At any time your flag needs attention or replacement from normal wear and tear, please contact the Belton Lions Club. The Club is not responsible for loss or damage replacement due to vandalism or theft.

If you are moving from the area during 2024, please contact the Club to make arrangements for the flag to be picked up.

See our Website: Belton Lions Club

We ask for your continued support! Please complete the form on the left, detach and return it with your payment.

From Belton Lions and our families ...

May God Bless you, Belton, Texas, and the United States of America!



Belton Lions Foundation Contact: Secretary Karen Stagner, kastagne@att.net, Phone: 409-750-0102

Website: www.Beltonl.ionsClub.com Facebook: Belton Lions Club